Form PTO-1595 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102291437	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Willett Coffman 11-14.0	Name: Dayco Products, LLC
11-14.0	Internal Address:
	UNCONTRACTOR
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
🚨 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1 Prestige Place
_	
Other	
	City: Miamisburg State: Ohio Zip: 45342
Execution Date: October 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): / O	9441)
•	lication, the execution date of the application is: $10/25/02$
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. I dient No.(3)
Additional numbers attached? Ves No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Dayco Products, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	□ Enclosed YoE
Internal Address: Legal Department	•
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Also authorized on form PTO/SB/17
	accompanying the application
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1 Prestige Place	04.0075
	04-0375
City: Miamisburg State: Ohio Zip: 45342	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	osofh. Losson November 14, 2002
Joseph V. Tassone	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Laber sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
2 GTON11 00000050 040375 10294412 Washington, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013508 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Willett Coffman, a citizen of the United States of America, a resident of the City of Lexington, in the County of Henderson and State of Tennessee, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

HOSE AND CLAMP ASSEMBLY, CLAMP SUBASSEMBLY AND METHOD

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having an office at Miamisburg, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, in accordance with this instrument of assignment. I further agree that I, my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

Executed this 25 day of 0c7, 2002.

(L.S.)

State of Tennessee)

SS:

County of Henderson)

Before me personally appeared Willett Coffman and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25 day of Ostables, 2002.

SEAL

My Counission expires 8-15-06.

> PATENT REEL: 013508 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 11/14/2002